

RESOLUTION # 18-04

Endorsement of the City of Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation 2018-2022 Strategic Plan

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission ("Commission") is an appointed body established to advise the Mayor and City Council on long-range and City-wide matters related to the Department of Parks and Recreation; and

WHEREAS, in order to function effectively on a long term basis, the City of Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation must operate under the guidance of a strategic plan which establishes future goals and priorities; and

WHEREAS, this strategic plan must be regularly evaluated and adopted to effectively respond to the needs of the community; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has reviewed the aforementioned document and finds it to be a satisfactory statement and consistent with the Department of Parks and Recreation's mission, vision, commitment, benefits, and core functions; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission endorses the 2018 – 2022 City of Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation Strategic Plan.

	
Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks ar	nd Recreation Commission on February 8, 2018:
Approved:	Yeas Nays Absent:
Resolution #18-04	Attested to by:
	Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commission



